

Billey Season Pass Fund

In loving memory of Curtis Billey, MMC-Shames Mountain has decided to donate a Youth Season Pass every year.

Curtis loved Skiing and Shames Mountain.

He was a founding Board Member of My Recreational Mountain Cooperative, and was essential to assuring the ski hill's survival and Financial Stability.

It is our hope that with this initiative, Curtis's passion for skiing and for MMC-Shames Mountain will be not only remembered, but also passed on to future generations.

Application Criteria:

- Must be local to Northwest BC
- Be a youth; 13 to 20 years old.
- Must demonstrate passion for sports and outdoor recreation.
- Application must be completed and received prior to December 1st 2023

Application Process:

- Download or pick up application form
- Fill personal info
- Add contact information for at least 1 character reference
- Fill or attach a letter explaining why you love skiing/snowboarding and why you deserve to be the recipient of this Seasons Pass.

Ph: 250-635-3773 Fax: 250-635-9773 Email: shamesmountain@citywest.ca



Billey Season Pass Fund Application Form

Applicant Personal Information

Name:

Age: Phone Number: Email: Address:	
Address:	
Character Reference Information	
Name:	
Phone Number:	
Relationship with Applicant:	
Why I love Skiing and Snowboarding and why I should be the recipient of the 2023 - 2024 <u>Billey Season Pass Fund</u> .	

Ph: 250-635-3773 Fax: 250-635-9773 Email: shamesmountain@citywest.ca



Drop off completed application to MMC-Shames Mountain 4805 Highway 16 West, or scan and email to us at shamesmountain@citywest.ca

Ph: 250-635-3773 Fax: 250-635-9773 Email: shamesmountain@citywest.ca